# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aiwa Co., Ltd		12/16/2002	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Kabushiki Kaisha	
Trading As:	Sony Corporation	
Street Address:	6-7-35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76470439		I-BASS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0482-0106T

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Kenney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0769

40.00 76

Total Attachments: 4 source=2004-07-22 Scanned Merger#page1.tif source=2004-07-22 Scanned Merger1#page1.tif source=2004-07-22 Scanned Merger2#page1.tif

source=2004-07-22 Scanned Merger3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0770

#### (Translation)

Certificate of Closed Company's all Histories

26, Kanda-Nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan AIWA CO., LTD.

Company No. 0199-01-080578

Company Name:

AIWA CO., LTD

Principal Office:

26, Kanda-Nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Public Notification:

Public notifications by the company shall be made in The Nihon

Keizai Shinbun published in Tokyo

Foundation Date:

June 20, 1951

## Object of Company:

- 1. Manufacture and sale of telecommunication equipment, electric machines and instruments, and electronic machines and instruments
- 2. Manufacture and sale of optical machines and instruments, and precision machines and instruments
- Manufacture and sale of medical devices, machines and instruments for medical use, sanitary tools, and machines and instruments for sanitation
- 4. Development and sale of computer software
- 5. Import and export of the products, goods and computer software which mentioned above respectively
- 6. Any and all business operations which is incidental to or related to above-mentioned each items

Stock numbers for a unit:

100 stocks

Authorized Capital:

520,000,000 stocks

Issued Stocks:

312,210,464 stocks

Value of Capital:

¥55,611,877,760.

### Items concerning recorded register:

Transfer of head office from 2-11, Ikenohata 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan on October 16, 2002.

Recorded on October 21, 2002

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0771

Merged with SONY KABUSHIKI KAISHA (also trading as SONY CORPORATION) located at 6·7·35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan on December 10, 2002
Recorded on December 16, 2002
Closed on December 16, 2002

(Miscellaneous items - translation omitted)

This is the certificate to certify that the above are all items now effectively recorded and closed in the Commercial Register.

January 22, 2004 Seiichi Yoshioka, Registrar (Official Seal) Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0772

# 閉鎖爭項全部証明書

東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目 2 6 番地 アイワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-080578

44 (2144/ NT) DI 17	0133-01-080578					
商号	アイワ株式会社					
本 店	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁自 2 6 番地					
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し てこれを行なう					
会社成立の年月日	•					
目的	1 通信機、電気機械器具および電子機械器具の製造販売 2 光学機械器具および精密機械器具の製造販売 3 医療用具、医療用機械器具および衛生用具、衛生用機械器具の製造販売 4 コンピュータソフトウェアの開発および販売 5 前各号の製品、物品およびコンピュータソフトウェアの輸出入 6 前各号に附番または関連する一切の業務					
一単元の株式の数						
発行する <del>株式</del> の総 数	5億200万株					
発行済株式の終数 並びに超類及び数	発行済株式の総数 3個1221万464株					
資本の額	金556億1187万7760円					
名 素換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に 営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 4 番 3 号 ユーエフジェイ信託銀行株式会社 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 4 番 3 号 ユーエフジェイ信託銀行株式会社証券代行部					
役員に関する事項	取締役 森本昌義 平成14年 6月20日重任					
	取締役 高橘敏夫 平成14年6月20日重任					
	取締役 稲田光治 平成14年 6月20日軍任					

整理者号 キ577681

\* 下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目 2 6 番地 アイワ株式会社

会社法人等部号 0199-01-080578

	0 1 3 3 - 0 1 -		·		
	取締役	広 彼 義 紀	平成14年 6月20日重任		
	東京都品川区、 号	上大崎二丁目24番18-902	2 平成14年 6月20日重任		
	代表取締役	森 本 呂 義			
	監查役	川村正臣	平成12年 6月29日就任		
	监查役	市川茲皇	平成12年 6月29日就任		
	<b>院査役</b>	一译宏良	平成12年 6月29日電任		
	監查役	今 常 義	平成13年 6月21日就任		
登記記録に関する	平成14年10月16日東京都台東区池之端-丁目2番11号から本店移転 平成14年10月21日登記				
	平成14年12 に合併し解散	1月10日東京都品川区北品川六			
	•	·	平成 1 4 年 1 2 月 1 6 日登記 平成 1 4 年 1 2 月 1 6 日閉鎖		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成16年 1月22日

東京法務局 图SS型

誠



整理番号 キ577681

下線のあるものは依備事項であることを示す。

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 07/22/2004** REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0774